
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029516-2025 

Award

Provision of 1xDouble Modular at The Bay Secondary
School and 1xDouble Modular at Gurnard Primary
School.

Isle of Wight Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-029516

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04fb15 (view related notices)

Published 3 June 2025, 2:01pm

Scope 

Description

Purchase and delivery of 1 double modular two classroom block unit without toilets and no
sinks within the classrooms to The Bay Secondary School and 1 double modular two
classroom block units with toilets and sinks within the classrooms to Gurnard Primary
School.

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029516-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029516-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-04fb15


Page 2 to 6

Contract 1. Provision of 1xDouble Modular at The Bay
Secondary School and 1xDouble Modular at Gurnard Primary
School.

Supplier

CHESTER COMPOSITES LTD

Contract value

£343,500 excluding VAT

£412,200 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

30 May 2025

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers

30 May 2025

Standstill period

End: 12 June 2025

8 working days



Page 3 to 6

Earliest date the contract will be signed

13 June 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

13 June 2025 to 29 August 2025

2 months, 17 days

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

44000000 - Construction structures and materials; auxiliary products to
construction (except electric apparatus)

45000000 - Construction work

Contract locations

UKJ34 - Isle of Wight

Information about tenders 

13 tenders received



Page 4 to 6

13 tenders assessed in the final stage:

10 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

12 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Supplier 

CHESTER COMPOSITES LTD

Companies House: 08837094

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PVGB-6417-ZPXN

Deeside Lane Deeside Lane

Chester

CH1 6DD



Page 5 to 6

United Kingdom

Email: s.howell@chestercomposites.com

Website: http://www.chestercomposites.com

Region: UKL23 - Flintshire and Wrexham

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. Provision of 1xDouble Modular at The Bay Secondary School and 1xDouble
Modular at Gurnard Primary School.

Contracting authority 

Isle of Wight Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PGYX-7387-YJXG

County Hall

Newport

PO30 1UD

United Kingdom

mailto:s.howell@chestercomposites.com
http://www.chestercomposites.com


Page 6 to 6

Email: lucy.chandler@iow.gov.uk

Website: https://www.iow.gov.uk/.

Region: UKJ34 - Isle of Wight

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:lucy.chandler@iow.gov.uk
https://www.iow.gov.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Provision of 1xDouble Modular at The Bay Secondary School and 1xDouble Modular at Gurnard Primary School.
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	CHESTER COMPOSITES LTD

	Contracting authority
	Isle of Wight Council


		2025-06-18T09:17:13+0100
	TCPDF




